Subject to receipt of the required fees, forms and CORI approval  
All in favor. 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Police Department. Motion made and seconded to 
authorize Police Chief Robert Picariello to appear before the Finance Committee to 
request the transfer of the sum of four thousand nine hundred and eighteen and 28/100 
dollars ($4918.28) from the Reserve Fund in accordance with chapter 40, section 6 of the 
Massachusetts General Laws.  All in favor 

BELLS.  Washington’s Birthday.  Motion made and seconded that the bells of Abbot 
Hall and all the churches in Marblehead be rung on Washington’s Birthday, Wednesday,